AP7354
150mA ULTRA-LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT LDO WITH ENABLE
Description
The AP7354 is a low dropout regulator with high output voltage
accuracy. The AP7354 includes a voltage reference, error amplifier,
current limit circuit, and an enable input to turn it on/off. With the
integrated resistor network, fixed output voltage versions can be
delivered.

AP7354
Ordering Information
 AP7354 x - xx -
PackingPackageOutput Discharge  Output Voltage
Blank: Non Discharge
xxx x
D :   Output Discharge
   12 : 1.2V
   15 : 1.5V
   18 : 1.8V
   185 : 1.85V
 25: 2.5V
 28: 2.8V
 30: 3.0V
 33: 3.3V
45: 4.5V
SA  : SOT23
W5   : SOT25
-
7 : Tape and Reel
FS4 : X2-DFN1010-4
  22: 2.2V
Output Voltage
SOT23
SOT25
Without Discharge
SOT25
With Discharge
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
1.2 AP7354-12SA-7 AP7354-12W5-7 AP7354D-12W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
1.5 AP7354-15SA-7 AP7354-15W5-7 AP7354D-15W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
1.8 AP7354-18SA-7 AP7354-18W5-7 AP7354D-18W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
1.85 AP7354-185SA-7 AP7354-185W5-7 AP7354D-185W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
2.2 AP7354-22SA-7 — — 3000/Tape & Reel -7
2.5 AP7354-25SA-7 AP7354-25W5-7 AP7354D-25W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
2.8 AP7354-28SA-7 AP7354-28W5-7 AP7354D-28W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
3.0 AP7354-30SA-7 AP7354-30W5-7 AP7354D-30W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
3.3 AP7354-33SA-7 AP7354-33W5-7 AP7354D-33W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
4.5 AP7354-45SA-7 AP7354-45W5-7 AP7354D-45W5-7 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Output
 Voltage
X2-DFN1010-4
Without Discharge
X2-DFN1010-4
With Discharge
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
1.2 AP7354-12FS4-7 AP7354D-12FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
1.5 AP7354-15FS4-7 AP7354D-15FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
1.8 AP7354-18FS4-7 AP7354D-18FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
1.85 AP7354-185FS4-7 AP7354D-185FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
2.5 AP7354-25FS4-7 AP7354D-25FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
2.8 AP7354-28FS4-7 AP7354D-28FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
3.0 AP7354-30FS4-7 AP7354D-30FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
3.3 AP7354-33FS4-7 AP7354D-33FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
4.5 AP7354-45FS4-7 AP7354D-45FS4-7 5000/Tape & Reel -7
SA   : SOT23
W5  : SOT25
FS4 : X2-DFN1010-4
AP7354
Document number: DS39918 Rev 3- 2
2 of 18
November 2018

 XXX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Y W X
Part Number VOUT Package Identification Code
AP7354-12FS4-7 1.2V X2-DFN1010-4 A8A
AP7354-15FS4-7 1.5V X2-DFN1010-4 A8B
AP7354-18FS4-7 1.8V X2-DFN1010-4 A8C
AP7354-185FS4-7 1.85V X2-DFN1010-4 A8D
AP7354-25FS4-7 2.5V X2-DFN1010-4 A8E
AP7354-28FS4-7 2.8V X2-DFN1010-4 A8F
AP7354-30FS4-7 3.0V X2-DFN1010-4 A8G
AP7354-33FS4-7 3.3V X2-DFN1010-4 A8H
AP7354-45FS4-7 4.5V X2-DFN1010-4 A8J
AP7354D-12FS4-7 1.2V X2-DFN1010-4 A9A
AP7354D-15FS4-7 1.5V X2-DFN1010-4 A9B
AP7354D-18FS4-7 1.8V X2-DFN1010-4 A9C
AP7354D-185FS4-7 1.85V X2-DFN1010-4 A9D
AP7354D-25FS4-7 2.5V X2-DFN1010-4 A9E
AP7354D-28FS4-7 2.8V X2-DFN1010-4 A9F
AP7354D-30FS4-7 3.0V X2-DFN1010-4 A9G
AP7354D-33FS4-7 3.3V X2-DFN1010-4 A9H
AP7354D-45FS4-7 4.5V X2-DFN1010-4 A9J
AP7354
Document number: DS39918 Rev 3- 2
14 of 18